# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard T. Jobe	05/15/2002
Thomas C. Bodiker II	05/15/2002
Julie R. Bartholomew	06/18/2002

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMX LABS, INC.
Street Address:	689 Suffield
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48009

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D500804
Patent Number:	D513040

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: leighton@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

Michelle L. Knight
/Michelle L. Knight/
1

502331456 REEL: 030327 FRAME: 0902

Date:	05/01/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=CZT100_ExecutedAssignJobeBodikerBarth (00073727)#page1.tif source=CZT100_ExecutedAssignJobeBodikerBarth (00073727)#page2.tif source=CZT100_ExecutedAssignJobeBodikerBarth (00073727)#page3.tif source=CZT100_ExecutedAssignJobeBodikerBarth (00073727)#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030327 FRAME: 0903

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the payment and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Richard T. Jobe 4817 Avocet Ct. Dayton, OH 45424 Nationality: US

Thomas C. Bodiker II 4314 Gorman Ave. Englewood, OH 45322 Nationality: US

Julie R. Bartholomew 689 Suffield Birmingham, MI 48009 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

IMX LABS, INC. 689 Suffield Birmingham, MI 48009 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and encompassed in the invention entitled:

## **CUSTOM NAIL POLISH SYSTEM**

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention

Express mail label no.: EV057649481US

Mailed: March 22, 2002

Application Serial No.: 29/157,727

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

PATENT REEL: 030327 FRAME: 0904 thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:  Signature of Richard T. Jobe  County of Montgoney  State of Off  Before me this		I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Signature of Richard T. Jobe  County of Montgonery  State of OH  Before me this	.,	Policy
Before me this day of 2002, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the	Date.	Signature of Richard T. Jobe
Before me this day of 2002, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the	County of Montepmery	
above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the	State of <u>D#</u>	•
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.	foregoing assignment instru	me known to be the person described in, and who executed the ument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her
Belynda D Hamilton		

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this15 day of
Signature of Thomas C. Bodiker II
County of Montpower() State of OH )
State of OH )
Before me this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date: Signature of Julie R. Bartholomew
Signature of Julie R. Bartholoffiew
County of )
State of )
Before me this day of 2002, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the oregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public

(Assignment of Invention-page 3)

PATENT REEL: 030327 FRAME: 0906

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	Signature of Thomas C. Bodiker II
. I	of2002, personally appeared the note to be the person described in, and who executed the discontinuous acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his expressed.
	Notary Public
Date: 06/18/02	have hereunto set hand and seal this day of day of Bautholomew
County of Oakland ) State of Mrchigan )	·
Before me this 182 day	Notary Public  JEFFREY P. THENNISCH  Notary Public Genesee Pounts 14
·	•

(Assignment of Invention-page 3)

**PATENT REEL: 030327 FRAME: 0907** 

**RECORDED: 05/01/2013**